GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAX, ASSAM KAR BHAWAN, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

ORDER No. 6/2017-GST

Dated Dispur, the 22nd September, 2017.

Subject: Extension of time limit for submitting the declaration in FORM GST TRAN-1 under rule 117 of the Assam Goods and Services Tax Rules, 2017

No. CT/GST-12/2017/28.- In exercise of the powers conferred by rule 117 of the Assam Goods and Services Tax Rules, 2017, on the recommendations of the Council, the period for submitting the declaration in FORM GST TRAN-1 is extended till 31st October, 2017.

Sd/- Anurag Goel, Commissioner of State tax, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati

Memo No. CT/GST-12/2017/28-A

Dated Dispur, the 22nd September, 2017

Copy to:

- 1) The Additional Chief Secretary to the Government of Assam, Finance Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.
- 2) The Principal Secretary to the Government of Assam, Finance Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.
- 3) The Commissioner of Central GST, Guwahati/Dibrugarh Commissionerate for favour of kind information.
- 4) The Additional Commissioner of State tax, Assam (All) / Joint Commissioner of State tax, Assam (All) for information.
- 5) The Deputy Commissioner of State tax (All) for information and necessary action.
- 6) The Assistant Commissioner of State tax (All) / Superintendent of State tax (All) / Inspector of State tax (All) for information and necessary action.
- 7) The Information Technology Officer, Office of the Commissioner of State tax, Assam for uploading it on the website of the Commissionerate for information of all concerned.

Commissioner of State tax, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati